## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Steven John Coates	09/21/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	7702957 CANADA LIMITED
Street Address:	188 Rhodes Circle
City:	Newmarket, ON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L3X 1V3

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12716055

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)739-9889 Phone: 703-739-9888

Email: dowell@dowellpc.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Dowell & Dowell, P.C.

Address Line 1: 103 Oronoco Street, Suite 220 Address Line 4: Alexandria,, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17183

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wendy M. Slade

Total Attachments: 2

source=17183assignment#page1.tif source=17183assignment#page2.tif

1 \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 026956 FRAME: 0598

## WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

I, Steven John COATES whose full post office address is, 188 Rhodes Circle, Newmarket, Ontario L3X 1V3, Canada, have invented "RECUMBENT STEPPER" for which the United States patent application was filed:

Filing Date: March 2, 2010 Serial No. 12/716,055

and for which the Canadian patent application was filed:

Filing Date: March 2, 2011 Serial No. 2,733,213

in consideration of Two Dollars (\$2.00) paid to me, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I by these presents confirm that I have sold, transferred and assigned and do hereby sell, transfer and assign to 7702957 CANADA LIMITED, whose full post office address is, 188 Rhodes Circle, Newmarket, Ontario L3X 1V3, Canada, its successors and assigns or nominees, all MY rights, title and interest in the United Sates, and all other countries of the world in and to MY invention as fully described and claimed in the United States patent application, and I sell, assign and transfer to 7702957 CANADA LIMITED, all MY rights to apply for patent on said invention in the United States, and all other countries of the world including any and all divisions, continuations, continuation-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, reissues and/or extensions thereof, and all MY corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in the United States, and all other countries of the world.

AND I UNDERTAKE to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of 7702957 CANADA LIMITED.

AND I authorize HILL & SCHUMACHER, Patent and Trademark Agents, of 264 Avenue Road, Toronto, Ontario M4V 2G7, Canada to enter the Serial No. of the Canadian patent application and particulars of the signature and particulars of the Declaration when missing.

PATENT REEL: 026956 FRAME: 0599

, this 21 day of Supember, 2011. SIGNED AT (City/Town) ALLYOYEL **DECLARATION OF WITNESS** I. Aralywu しったり whose full post office address is <u>из Fife\_12a, Амиясь ом 146 ю79</u>, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Steven John COATES who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same. , this 21 day of September, 2011. DECLARED at (City/Town) 17-WOYC-(Signature of Witness) SIGNED AT (City/Town) ALYTTA , this 21 day of September, 2011. 7702957 CANADA LIMITED Title: President DECLARATION OF WITNESS I. Coholy Cooles , whose full pest office address is 43 Pife Ed Aurora on LHG 629 , hereby declare that I was personally present and did see <u>Sicvan John Cooles</u> of 7702957 CANADA LIMITED, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same. this 21 day of Stokenber 2011 DECLARED AT (City/Town) Avera

(Signature of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 026956 FRAME: 0600

RECORDED: 09/23/2011